
TICK MANAGEMENT TASK FORCE MEETING MINUTES 
IR-2114-200 Res 1123-2006- 

Mon March 10 2008 
Meeting #8- Old Infirmary Yaphank 

 
.Attendees: Seven voting Members and three non-voting members were present. Eva, 

Fernando, Laura, Ilia, Dom, Vin, Kristy, Scott, Tim , Sal 
  
 Agenda: No Agenda for Meeting #8 was distributed.  We Reviewed Chapter on Public 

Ed.   Dr. Sal Scarpitta was the Chair. Meeting convened at 9:45 AM.  
 
No Minutes from Jan meeting.   
 
Final TMTF document will be in PDF.  Sal will prepare CD ROM.  Goes to print shop.  

Make  100 copies.   
 
PDF of Ancillary document in PDf as Appendix .  Make extra CDs complete for 

distribution.  
 
Cover letter needed ( 1.5 pages)  for Legislature  with submission list of voting members   

of document.  Include key in Key recommendation.  
 
Rollout:  Send out PDF to TMTF by April 1st.   
 
Dom: Talk to Commissioner  &  CE  about pre-review of document before submission.  
 
Final Recommendations needed in Exec Summary Section.  Include and Vote on  next 

meeting  Agenda.   
 
Each chapter to have references.  Not needed separately.  
 
Eva distributed : Stop Ticks.org : put in Pub Ed section.   
 
Include CT Tick Management  Handbook 2007  in Appendix in CD-ROM only.   
 
What goes in Appendix :  Minutes, Opening statements, Resolution, By-laws CT  

Handbook 
 
Scott gave 4-Poster Update.  To continue in 2008. 
 
Make statement in Exec Summary on Follow-up Committees to look at other medical 

issues (long-term insurance, psych issues, children cases). Bills in NYS Assembly 
& Senate.  

  
Next Meeting:  April  7th  Monday AM  2008.  
 



     SUFFOLK COUNTY TICK MANAGEMENT TASK 
FORCE ROSTER 

       Intro Resoltion # 2114-2006 
 Meeting No. 7 Yaphank  Meeting Date: Mon Mar 10 2008 
  
 Member  Name  or ALT Agency Name  Initials E-Mail 

1 Dr. Salvatore C. Scarpitta SC Dept. Health Services √ salvatore.scarpitta@suffolkcountyny.gov 

  
2 Dominick Ninivaggi County Executive Off. √ dominick.ninivaggi@suffolkcountyny.gov 

 Ilia Rochlin (alt) √ 
3 Dr. David Parkinson SC Legislature, PO  parkinson82@optonline.net 

  
4 Dr. Timothy Green Brookhaven Nat'l Lab √ tgreen@bnl.gov 

  
5 Rae Lapides Shelter Island Deer and  raelapides@optonline.net 

 Pat Schillingburg Tick Committee  pat@takus.com 
  

6 Dr. Scott Campbell SCDHS √ 
  

7 Laura Bavaro Nature Conservatory √ lbavaro@TNC.org 
  

8 Mrs. Marcia Bystryn League of Conservation   mbystryn@nylcv.org 
 Ilene Kaplowitz (Alt) Voters  
  

9  Deborah Long US Fish & Wildlife  deborah_long@fws.gov 
 Michele Williams (Alt)  

10 Fernando Villalba National Parks Service & √ fernando_villalba@nps.gov 
 Fire Island Nat'l Seashore  
  

11 Vincent Palmer NYS DEC, Region Dir. √ vapalmer@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 Chris Spies (Alt)  

12 Amy Juchatz-Camanzo Dept of Envirronment & √ amy.juchatz@suffolkcountyny.gov 

 Energy   
  

13 Eva Haughie Empire State Lyme  √ eva@empirestatelda.org 
 Disease Assoc.  
 Kristy Cimaglia (Invited) PH Educator √ Kristy.Cimaglia@suffolkcountyny.gov

   
 



 


